Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

quality that’s free from damaging surges.
Complete line of surge protection solutions
UL-SPD part number explanation*
 BSP M X XXX XXX X
BSP = product series
Technology type
  M = MOV
Poles
  1 = 1-pole, 1 wire, 2 = 2-pole, 2 or 3 wire
  3 = 3-pole, 3 wire, 4 = 4-pole, 4 wire
System voltage
  120 = 120Vac, 347 = 347Vac, 208 = 208Vac
  480 = 480Vac, 240 = 240Vac, 600 = 600Vac
System type
  S2G = Single-phase, 2 Wire
  S3G = Single-phase (Split), 3 Wire
  DLG = Delta
  WYG = Wye
  HLG = Highleg Delta
  WYNG = Wye with neutral and ground
Optional remote contact signaling
R = Optional contact signaling
Blank = No remote switch option
* This is not a catalog number system for configuring and ordering an SPD for a particular application.
It is an explanation of the available black label high SCCR DIN-Rail SPD catalog numbers.
MOV Varistor
Optional remote
contact signaling
Thermodynamic
element
Ground
Capacitive
coupling
Resistor
12
11
14
3-pole (3 wire) 3-phase four (4) connection points
208, 480, 600Vac 208V, 480V, 600Vac
Wye 3-phase, 3 wire + ground
BSPM3208WYG, BSPM3480WYG, BSPM3600WYG
240, 480Vac
Delta 3-phase, 3 wire + ground
BSPM3240DLG, BSPM3480DLG
Circuit diagram
12
11
14
L1 L2 L3
Gnd/N Gnd/N
L1
L2
L3
L1
L2
L3
L1
L2
L3
4-pole (4 wire) 3-phase five (5) connection points
120/208V, 127/220V, 277/480V, 347/600Vac
Wye 3-phase, 4 wire + ground
BSPM4208WYNG, BSPM4480WYNG, BSPM4600WYNG
120/240V, 240/480Vac
Highleg Delta, 3-phase, 4 wire + ground
BSPM4240HLG, BSPM4480HLG
Circuit diagram
12
11
14
L2 NL1 L3
Gnd Gnd
L1